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CITY OF GLASGOW COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY FEBRUARY 18, 2020
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

CIVIC CENTER - COUNCIL CHAMBERS

5:30 P.M. — CALL MEETING TO ORDER MAYOR ERICKSON PRESIDING
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY AGENDA ITEM

*CONSENT AGENDA - (Note: All matters listed within the Consent Agenda
have been distributed to each member of the City of Glasgow City Council)

A) REGULAR COUNCIL AGENDA

B) PAYMENT OF CLAIMS FOR FEBRUARY 18, 2020 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$480,355.63

C) PAYMENT OF VALLEY COURT APARTMENT CLAIMS FOR FEBRUARY 18,
2020 IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,132.26

D) MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 3, 2020 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

BEKI BRANDBORG FROM ECHO ENTERPRISES REPRESENTING GL
DEVELOPMENT TO DISCUSS THE PURCHASE OF VALLEY COURT
APARTMENTS

AUDIT APPROVAL FOR FY 2018-2019 COMPLETED BY ANDERSON
ZURMUEHLEN

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

-LEVEE SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT

-UPDATE ON GNDC NONCOMPETITIVE GRANT -NO UPDATED REPORT
MAYOR’S REPORT

COMMITTEE REPORTS - PERSONNEL, WATER, CEMETERY, GRANT,
ORDINANCE, AND FIRE

DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS
PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURN
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
65439 4453 BS CENTRAL INC 100.00

15194 02/11/20 BNDING PERSONAL POLICY BOOKS 100.00 1000 411200 350 101000
65440 2960 CONNIE WETHERN 150.00

02/11/20 CPR/FIRST AID CLASS 5 STUDENTS 150.00 27618 1000 460440 368 101000
65441 3000 THE HOME DEPOT PRO INDUSTRIAL 291.72

534371869 02/02/20 RENOWN CITRUS DISINFECTANT 159.52 27619 1000 460440 224 101000

534371869 02/02/20 RENOWN PINE DISINFECTANT 40.64 27619 1000 460440 224 101000

534371869 02/02/20 RENOWN MINT DSINFECTANT 45.64 27619 1000 460440 224 101000

534371869 02/02/20 TRASH LINERS 79.36 27619 1000 460440 224 101000

534371869 02/02/20 TRASH LINERS 85.80 27619 1000 460440 224 101000

534371851 02/05/20 RETURN CREDIT DAMAGED DISIN -119.24 27619 1000 460440 224 101000
65442 4393 BIG VALLEY WATER 24.00

147626 02/06/20 4- 5 GAL WATER 24.00 27620 1000 460440 220 101000
65443 4071 SCOTTIE NATION APPAREL 336.00

21120 02/11/20 YOUTH BASKETBALL SHIRTS 336.00 27624 1000 460440 238 101000
)65444 000091 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 88.00

295270 02/07/20 POTABLE WATER TESTING 80.00 5210 430540 329 101000

295270 02/07/20 FREIGHT 8.00 5210 430540 310 101000
65445 000044 MARKLE'S INC 299.98

542735 02/03/20 SEVRVING CART 279.00* 1000 410100 220 101000

542471 02/03/20 TEA AND COFFE K-CUPS 20.98~* 1000 410100 220 101000
65446 000080 NORVAIL ELECTRIC CO-OP 172.99

02/03/20 FLOW CONTROL ELECTRICITY 135.53 5210 430530 349 101000

02/03/20 WELCOME TO GLASGOW SIGN 37.46 7015 411805 350 101000
65447 3415 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, 1,267.91

IN1423803 02/04/20 36 IN LEATHERHEAD BAR @ 2 466.00 1000 420400 220 101000

IN1423803 02/04/20 SHIPPING 36.22 1000 420400 310 101000

IN1423416 02/03/20 DEX-PRO 3D LEATHER GLOVE @ 470.00 1000 420400 208 101000

IN1423416 02/03/20 DEX-PRO 3D LEATHER GLOVE @ 282.00 1000 420400 208 101000

IN1423416 02/03/20 SHIPPING 13.69 1000 420400 310 101000
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65448 000033 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS STORES 522.95

505163 02/10/20 HYDRAULIC HOSE BULK 492.00 21944 5210 430550 232 101000

505163 02/10/20 HYDRAULIC FITTINGS 13.66 21944 5210 430550 232 101000

505163 02/10/20 COUPLER PLUG 3.31 21944 5210 430550 232 101000

505163 02/10/20 COUPLER BRASS SOCKET 11.39 21944 5210 430550 212 101000

505163 02/10/20 ADAPTER 2.59 21944 5210 430550 212 101000
65449 4516 INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF BILLINGS 388.85

75104949 02/10/20 31 MHD BATTERY 120.95 21945 5210 430550 232 101000

75104949 02/10/20 MIP-65HD 126.95 21945 5210 430550 232 101000

75104949 02/10/20 31 MHD BATTERY 120.95 21945 2525 430252 232 101000

75104949 02/10/20 CORE CHARGE 20.00 21945 2525 430252 232 101000
65450 000035 D & G SPORTS 84.95

177598 02/10/20 BOOTS FOR CHELSEA DIERZEN 84.95 5210 430540 208 101000
65451 000155 WESTERN DRUG 2.53

482665 02/05/20 PENCILS 2.53 9665 1000 420100 220 101000
65452 4567 NORTHERN MONTANA TEXTILE 17.33

46317 02/11/20 SHOP TOWELS & SLATE MAT 17.33 21943 2525 430252 220 101000
65453 3566 MONTANA TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS 56.35

40601 02/12/20 APC UPS BATTERY REPLACEMENT 56.35 1000 411200 213 101000
65454 5943 WILSON OVERBY 60.00

02/12/20 6 MENS BB GBME SCOREKEEPING 60.00 27626 1000 460440 384 101000
65455 5941 IRIS MCKEAN 10.00

02/12/20 1 MENS BB GAME SCOREKEEPING 10.00 27627 1000 460440 384 101000
65456 5927 MO FAST 30.00

02/12/20 3 MENS BB GAME SCOREKEEPING 30.00 27628 1000 460440 384 101000
65457 5968 LYLIE FOSTER 130.00

02/12/20 13 WOMENS BB GAME SCOREKEEPING 130.00 27625 1000 460440 384 101000
65458 5970 JACK CORNWELL 20.00

02/12/20 2 MENS BB GAME SCOREKEEPING 20.00 27629 1000 460440 384 101000
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65459 5969 ALEX OST 10.00
02/12/20 1 MENS BB GAME SCOREKEEPING 10.00 1000 460440 384 101000

65460 000026 MDU 4,422.83
02/04/20 CITY PUMP HOUSE 654 6821000 3 155.38 5210 430550 344 101000
02/04/20 NS FIRE STATION 744 682 1000 5 115.44 1000 420400 344 101000
02/04/20 CEMETERY SHOP 318 682 1000 1 101.68 1000 430900 344 101000
02/04/20 CITY PUMP HOUSE 406 782 1000 2 82.96 5210 430550 344 101000
02/04/20 SWIMMING POOL 340 493 6748 8 30.22 1000 460440 344 101000
02/04/20 FIRE DEPT 433 673 1000 O 400.53 1000 420400 344 101000
02/04/20 SCREEN BUILDING 858 883 1000 1 193.04 5310 430640 344 101000
02/04/20 UV BUILDING 985 883 1000 0O 87.35 5310 430640 344 101000
02/04/20 CITY BLDG 977 782 1000 1 26% 846.61 5210 430540 344 101000
02/04/20 CITY BLDG 977 782 1000 1 15% 488.43 2525 430252 344 101000
02/04/20 CITY BLDG 977 782 1000 1 59% 1,921.19 1000 411200 344 101000

65461 000018 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 13,074.14
02/03/20 06821169 OLD LANDFILL BLDG. 6.10 1000 411200 341 101000
02/03/20 07148166 CENTENNIAL PARK 116.14 1000 430260 341 101000
02/03/20 07148216 CTTY WATFR TANK 8R.35 5210 430530 341 101000
02/03/20 07148224 CEMETERY 28.08 1000 430900 341 101000
02/03/20 07148232 HIGHLAND WATER TANK 38.23 5210 430530 341 101000
02/03/20 07148257-0714851-3 SID LIGHTS 12,712.28 2400 430263 341 101000
02/03/20 07148521 HIGH SCHOOL RD 9.40 1000 430260 341 101000
02/03/20 07148539 CANDY CANE PARK 13.13 1000 430260 341 101000
02/03/20 07187669 WATER WELL #4 6.75 5210 430530 341 101000
02/03/20 07207582 LASAR DR. & HWY #2 43.95 1000 430260 341 101000
02/03/20 08241028 225 11TH ST. S. 11.73 1000 430260 341 101000

65462 000025 REYNOLDS 189.42
01/28/20 OPERATING SUPPLIES 12.68* 1000 411200 220 101000
01/28/20 OPERATING SUPPLIES 12.98* 1000 411200 220 101000
01/08/20 OPERATING SUPPLIES 5.98* 1000 411200 220 101000
01/16/20 OPERATING SUPPLIES 28.77 1000 430900 220 101000
01/28/20 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 44.00 1000 460440 224 101000
01/08/20 OPERATING SUPPLIES 65.05 1000 420100 220 101000
01/07/20 JANOTORIAL SUPPLIES 19.96 1000 460440 224 101000

65463 000089 MORRISON MAIERLE, INC. 43,956.28
207103 01/31/20 GLASGOW -WATER SYS IMPROVEMENT 43,956.28 5210 430550 919 101000
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65464 5776 SLETTEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 379,411.34
01/20/20 PAYMENT REQUEST 383,243.77 5210 430550 933 101000
01/20/20 LESS 1% BUSINESS TAX -3,832.43 5210 430550 933 101000
65465 552 BUSINESS TAX SECTION/DEPT OF 3,832.43
01/20/20 1% BUSINESS TAX-SLETTEN CONSTR 3,832.43 5210 430550 933 101000
65466 613 MONTANA RURAL WATER SYSTEMS, 890.00
MONTANA RURAL WATER CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - MARCH 25-27, 2020
02/12/20 REG FEES-DAVID GEORGE 185.00 5210 430540 375 101000
02/12/20 REG FEES - ROB ESAIAS 150.00 5210 430540 375 101000
02/12/20 REG FEES - RIKKI FUHRMAN 185.00 1000 411200 375 101000
02/12/20 REG-FEES - ROBERT KOMPEL 185.00 1000 411400 375 101000
02/12/20 REG-FEES-ALICIA FRUEH 185.00 5210 430540 375 101000
# of Claims 28 Total: 449,840.00
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1000 GENERAL

101000 Cash - Operating $6,145.50
2400 SID LIGHT MAINTENANCE

101000 Cash - Operating $12,712.28
2525 STREET MAINTENANCE

101000 Cash - Operating $646.71
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash - Operating $430,017.66
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash - Operating $280.39
7015 TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

101000 Cash - Operating $37.46

Total: $449,840.00
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55922 3204 CITY OF GLASGOW 17.92
PAYING CITY FOR CANCELLED CHECK, APPOVED 2/3/2020 COUNCIL MEETING

09/03/15 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 17.92 5210 214100 101000
57981 3204 CITY OF GLASGOW 100.00
PAYING CITY FOR CANCELLED CHECK, APPOVED 2/3/2020 COUNCIL MEETING

10/03/16 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 100.00 5210 214100 101000
58219 3204 CITY OF GLASGOW 100.00
PAYING CITY FOR CANCELLED CHECK, APPOVED 2/3/2020 COUNCIL MEETING

11/14/16 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 100.00 5210 214100 101000
58898 3204 CITY OF GLASGOW 30.56
PAYING CITY FOR CANCELLED CHECK, APPOVED 2/3/2020 COUNCIL MEETING

03/23/17 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 30.56 5210 214100 101000
59051 3204 CITY OF GLASGOW 31.89
PAYING CITY FOR CANCELLED CHECK, APPOVED 2/3/2020 COUNCIL MEETING

04/24/17 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 31.89 5210 214100 101000
I6083O 3204 CITY OF GLASGOW 100.00
PAYING CITY FOR CANCELLED CHECK, APPOVED 2/3/2020 COUNCIL MEETING

11/03/17 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 100.00 5210 214100 101000
61150 3204 CITY OF GLASGOW 3.00
PAYING CITY FOR CANCELLED CHECK, APPOVED 2/3/2020 COUNCIL MEETING

06/19/17 REFUND WATER DEPOSIT 3.00 5210 214100 101000
63028 3204 CITY OF GLASGOW 2.97
PAYING CITY FOR CANCELLED CHECK, APPOVED 2/3/2020 COUNCIIL MEETING

11/14/18 WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 2.97 5210 214100 101000
65402 000069 NEMONT 40.00

01/16/20 DSL SERVICE 722-228-0011 40.00 9961 1000 420100 345 101000
65403 000069 NEMONT 412.69

01/16/20 SERVICE - 228-8051 412.69 9660 1000 420100 345 101000
65404 1294 MONTANA CHAPTER OF ICC 100.00

01/31/20 MEMBERSHIP DUES 100.00 2394 411405 330 101000
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65405 000010 GLASGOW COURIER 376.00
2020-251 01/29/20 WINDOW & REGULAR ENVELOPES 188.00 1000 411200 211 101000
2020-251 01/29/20 WINDOW & REGULAR ENVELOPES 188.00 5310 430670 211 101000
65406 3415 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, 791.55
IN1421660 01/29/20 VULCAN 180 VEHICLE MOUNT FL 760.00 1000 420400 208 101000
IN1421660 01/29/20 SHIPPING 31.55 1000 420400 310 101000
65407 4230 MONTANA STATE FIRE CHIEFS 75.00
01/01/20 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 75.00 1000 420400 330 101000
65408 1985 DRY PRAIRIE RURAL WATER 151.32
01/31/20 WATER USAGE 151.32 5310 430640 342 101000
65409 000018 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 16.04
01/28/20 WELCOME ROCK 3323863-5 16.04 7015 411805 350 101000
65410 000018 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 8.80
01/28/20 UNDERPASS PUMP 0942277-5 8.80 5310 430640 341 101000
65411 000018 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 983.10
01/28/20 STGE BLD HOT MIX-1058656-8 423.14 2525 430252 341 101000
01/28/20 1074211-2 CEMETERY - NEW SHOP 275.97 1000 430900 341 101000
01/28/20 1244005-3 BUNDY PARK RESTROOMS 6.10 1000 460430 341 101000
01/28/20 1643583-6 7TH STREET NORTH 152.79* 5210 430550 341 101000
01/28/20 1782330-3 SULLIVAN SCOREBOARD 6.88 1000 460440 341 101000
01/28/20 1841676-8 LIGHTS SID 29 66.53 1000 430260 341 101000
01/28/20 3499584-5 14 SULLIVAN PARK 51.69 1000 460440 341 101000
65412 2647 EZZIE'S WHOLESALE, INC. 2,791.30
01/25/20 GAS - WATER 327.29 5210 430550 231 101000
01/25/20 GAS - STREET 904.01 2525 430252 231 101000
01/25/20 GAS -~ POLICE 1,046.76 1000 420100 231 101000
01/25/20 GAS - CEMETERY 142.06 1000 430800 231 101000
01/25/20 GAS - ENGINEERING 1/3 20.06 1000 411400 231 101000
01/25/20 GAS - BUILDING CODE 1/3 20.06 2394 411405 231 101000
01/25/20 GAS - SEWER 1/3 20.06 5310 430630 231 101000
01/25/20 GAS-RECREATION 112.05 1000 460440 231 101000
01/25/20 GAS-FIRE 162.43 1000 420400 231 101000
01/25/20 GAS-PARKS 36.52 1000 460430 231 101000
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65413 000191 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. 245.16
REPLACEMENT FOR BN
7266837 01/27/20 2™ THRD 125# GATE VALVE NRS N 145.63 21938 5210 430550 240 101000
7266837 01/27/20 ADJUSTABLE HYDRANT WRENCH 33.64 21938 5210 430550 240 101000
7266837 01/27/20 2 1/2"™ MNST X2" DBL MALE ADAP 41.96 21938 5210 430550 240 101000
7266837 01/27/20 2 1/2"™ ENST X 2 MIP ADAPTER 23.93 21938 5210 430550 240 101000
65414 4567 NORTHERN MONTANA TEXTILE 27.12
45277 01/28/20 BLUE MATS CLEANING 27.12 9659 1000 420100 390 101000
65415 814 USA BLUEBOOK 226.92
130168 01/29/20 REPLACEMENT SCREEN 20 MESH (2) 50.00 21934 5210 430550 240 101000
130168 01/29/20 Y-STRAINER 1" TRANSPARENT (2) 147.90 21934 5210 430550 240 101000
130168 01/29/20 SHIPPING 29.02 21934 5210 430550 310 101000
65416 5831 BISHOP INC. 9,464.82
0114 11/25/19 SEWER REPAIR - HILLSIDE DRIVE 9,464.82 5310 430640 350 101000
65417 3988 VERIZON 536.69
01/13/20 CELL PHONES 292.74 9657 1000 420100 345 101000
01/13/20 CELL PHONES -VOCH 146.37 9657 2812 420145 220 101000
01/13/20 CELL PHONE-FIRE DEPT 48.79 9657 1000 420400 345 101000
01/13/20 CITY COURT 48.79 9657 1000 410360 345 101000
65418 4451 TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER 427,00
01/26/20 POSTAGE 213.50 5310 430670 310 101000
01/26/20 POSTAGE 213.50 5210 430570 310 101000
65419 3937 STANDARD & ASSOCIATES, INC, 165.00
SA43179 01/31/20 TESTING SUPPLIES 165.00 9663 1000 420100 220 101000
65420 4305 GLASGOW POLICE DEPT 552.00
TECHNOLOGY SURCHARGE HB 257
01/31/20 HB 257 JANUARY 2020 552.00 7100 212205 101000
65421 000225 VALLEY COUNTY TREASURER 340.00
CRIMINAL CONVICTION SURCHARGE HB 124 & HB 118
01/31/20 HB 124 JAN 2020 205.00 7467 212207 101000
01/31/20 HB 118 JAN 2020 135.00 7458 212208 101000
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65424 000044 MARKLE'S INC 23.58
543121 02/07/20 PACKING TAPE 7.59* 1000 411200 210 101000
543121 02/07/20 BATTERIES 15.99* 1000 411200 210 101000
65425 000044 MARKLE'S INC 239.44
542362 01/30/20 MR CLEAN 6.59 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542362 01/30/20 BLOWOFF DUSTER 19.18 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542362 01/30/20 KLEENEX 5.58 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542362 01/30/20 TOILET PAPER 11.99 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542362 01/30/20 PAPER TOWELS 15.99 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542362 01/30/20 TRASH CANS 16.99 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542362 01/30/20 DEERSKIN GLOVES/DAVE 32.99 21941 5210 430540 208 101000
542362 01/30/20 AIR EFFECTS 3.99 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542362 01/30/20 STAPLES 4.59 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542362 01/30/20 SPRAY PAINT 4.99 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542362 01/30/20 ADJUSTABLE WRENCH 12.99 21941 5210 430540 212 101000
542362 01/30/20 ADJUSTABLE WRENCH 15.99 21941 5210 430540 212 101000
542362 01/30/20 METAL CUT WHEEL 3.99 21941 5210 430540 220 101000
542357 01/30/20 KILTZ PAINT 19.99 21941 1000 430900 220 101000
542357 01/30/20 PAINT 27.99 21941 1000 430900 220 101000
542357 01/30/20 ROLLER FRAME 3.99 21941 1000 430900 220 101000
542357 01/30/20 ROLLER COVER 6.59 21941 1000 430900 220 101000
542357 01/30/20 PAINT TRAY 3.98 21941 1000 430900 220 101000
542357 01/30/20 SANDPAPER 4.59 21941 1000 430900 220 101000
542357 01/30/20 SPRAY PAINT 4.99 21941 1000 430900 220 101000
542357 01/30/20 4PC PAINT BRUSH SET 9.99 21941 1000 430900 220 101000
542357 01/30/20 BULK BOLTS 1.48 21941 1000 430900 220 101000
65426 000091 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 291.00
293843 01/31/20 LAGOON EFFLUENT 50.00 5310 430640 329 101000
293843 01/31/20 FREIGHT 22.00 5310 430640 310 101000
293265 01/26/20 LAGOON INFLUENT/EFFLUENT 195.00 5310 430640 329 101000
293265 01/26/20 FREIGHT 24.00 5310 430640 310 101000
65427 000018 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 991.04
01/29/20 SID 23 DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 991.04 2400 430263 341 101000
65428 612 HAWKINS, INC. 1,381.69
4655083 01/29/20 FREIGHT 64.50 21942 5210 430540 310 101000
4655083 01/29/20 AQUA HAWK 852.16 21942 5210 430540 222 101000
4655083 01/29/20 CHLORINE CYLINDER 465.03 21942 5210 430540 222 101000
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65429 520 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 7.85
0015073 01/31/20 JAN 20 LOCATES 5 7.85 5210 430510 350 101000

65430 000036 W O W 144.06
10384658 12/30/19 COPIER MAINT CONTRACT 144.06 9658 1000 420100 350 101000

65431 000033 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS STORES 154.87
504509 01/29/20 WHEEL CYCLINDER 11.69* 27664 1000 460430 232 101000
504509 01/29/20 WHEEL CYCLINDER 11.69* 27664 1000 460430 232 101000
504570 01/30/20 LOWER RADITOR HOSE 50.40 27664 2525 430252 232 101000
504725 02/03/20 GLASS CLEANER 55.08 27664 2525 430252 220 101000
504589 01/30/20 HYDRAULIC FITTING 13.66* 27664 1000 460430 232 101000
504589 01/30/20 HYDRAULIC BULK HOSE 21.32* 27664 1000 460430 232 101000
504589 01/30/20 DEADPOOL CACHET AF 7.03% 27664 1000 460430 232 101000
503617 01/15/20 ALTERNATOR CORE RETURN -16.00 27664 5210 430550 232 101000
503623 01/15/20 ALTERNATOR -130.63 27664 5210 430550 232 101000
503617 01/15/20 ALTERNATOR 130.63 27664 5210 430550 232 101000

65432 593 MASTERCARD 1,423.26

CITY CARD
01/14/20 AMAZON 2.99+% 1000 460440 225 101000
01/14/20 AMAZON 47.99 1000 460440 210 101000
01/14/20 AMAZON 225.00* 1000 460440 225 101000
01/15/20 AMAZON 69.99 1000 460440 210 101000
01/22/20 EZZIES 64.00 5210 430550 375 101000
01/22/20 OLD TOWN GRILL 24.90 1000 410200 375 101000
01/23/20 CENEX ZIP 88.50 5210 430550 375 101000
01/24/20 HERITAGE INN 261.06 5210 430550 375 101000
01/24/20 EZZIES MIDTOWN 73.50 5210 430550 375 101000
01/25/20 SIRIUS XM 247.51 1000 460440 330 101000
01/26/20 AMAZON 41.98 1000 460440 210 101000
01/28/20 AMAZON 139.90 1000 460440 224 101000
01/29/20 AMAZON 26.95 1000 460440 224 101000
02/04/20 DIRECT TV 108.99 1000 460440 330 101000

65433 000044 MARKLE'S INC 493.10
542363 01/30/20 BRASS KEYS 6.00 21940 2525 430252 220 101000
542363 01/30/20 KEY ID TAG 1.79 21940 2525 430252 220 101000
542363 01/30/20 WOOD SCREWS 130.00* 21940 2525 430252 256 101000
542363 01/30/20 ICE MELT 11.98 21940 2525 430252 220 101000
542358 01/30/20 WOOD SCREWS 36.00% 21940 1000 460430 256 101000
542358 01/30/20 FOARM PAINTBRUSHES 5.56 21940 1000 460430 234 101000
542358 01/30/20 FOAM PAINTBRUSHES 45.04 21940 1000 460430 234 101000
542358 01/30/20 LED PLUG/PLAY 44W 53.99% 21940 1000 460430 220 101000



02/11/2
14:30:1

For doc #s from 55922 to 65438,

*

0
4

. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF GLASGOW

Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period:

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK

1/20

Page: 6 of 9

Report ID: AP100

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §$/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
542358 01/30/20 LED PLUG/PLAY 44W RETURN -15.99* 21940 1000 460430 220 101000
542358 01/30/20 FLOUR STRIP 82.76* 21340 1000 460430 220 101000
542358 01/30/20 LED 15W 10PK 109.99~* 21940 1000 460430 220 101000
542358 01/30/20 EXTENSION CORD 25.98* 21940 1000 460430 220 101000
65434 3566 MONTANA TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS 911.25
01/31/20 SERVER ISSUES 100.00 5210 430550 213 101000
01/31/20 SERVER ISSUES 111.25 5210 430540 213 101000
01/31/20 SERVER ISSUES 700.00 5310 430610 213 101000
65435 3566 MONTANA TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS 123.75
01/31/20 IT SUPPORT POLICE 123.75 3667 1000 420100 350 101000
65436 593 MASTERCARD 5,942.41
POLICE CARD
01/09/20 USPS 10.74 1000 420100 310 101000
01/09/20 OFFICE DEPOT 41.99 1000 420100 210 101000
01/10/20 OFFICE DEPOT 23.78 1000 420100 210 101000
01/13/20 USPS 10.00 1000 420100 310 101000
01/15/20 AMAZON 99.96 2812 420145 220 101000
01/16/20 OREILLY AUTO 104.99 1000 420100 232 101000
01/17/20 BMAZON 137.90 1000 420100 208 101000
01/18/20 OAKLEY INC 38.00 1000 420100 226 101000
01/18/20 AMAZON 1,396.35 2812 420145 220 101000
01/20/20 NATIONAL TEST SYSTEMS 1,017.44 2812 420145 220 101000
01/21/20 DANA SAFETY SUPPLY INC 395.46 1000 420100 208 101000
01/21/20 B&H PHOTO 300.00 1000 420100 213 101000
01/23/20 SMART SIGN 175.00 1000 420100 220 101000
01/24/20 VALLEY COUNTY TAXES 96.00 2812 420100 248 101000
01/24/20 OPC SERVICE FEE 3.02 2812 420100 248 101000
01/26/20 EBAY 49.75 1000 420100 220 101000
01/26/20 GRAB A GUN 136.33 1000 420100 227 101000
01/27/20 AMAZON 42,33 1000 420100 202 101000
01/27/20 AMAZON 39.95 1000 420100 213 101000
01/28/20 NATIONAL TEST SYSTEMS 92.02 2812 420145 220 101000